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Wednesday, July 30

All Day
8:00 AM
10:00 AM
12:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM

Thursday, July 31

5:00 PM
5:00 PM

Friday, August 1

10:00 AM
5:30 PM
8:00PM
8:00 PM

Wacky Wednesday - $5 Tickets for All Shows
Just A Drop In Farmer's Market

Dare to be a Cowboy!

Artist Gallery - Leah Andrews (through 08.29.25)
Zen Vibes Sound Bath

Craft & Sip

Live Music: Fab Thirstdays with The Fab Lads
Live Music: Full Blast

Chautauqua - Dave Pierson portrays Abe Curry

Kid’s Night Out: Hand Sewn Stuffy & Pizza

Carson Valley Inn Summer Concert Series - Jackson Dean

Live Cabaret Music: Joey Carmon (Before & After Jackson Dean Concert)

Saturday, August 2

9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM

3:00PM

8:00 PM

Sunday, August 3

8:00 AM
10:00 AM
1:00 PM
2:00PM
4:00 PM

It AlLSmells Like Lavender to Me! Essential Qils, Extracts, & Fragrances
Glen Whorton - "Execution”

Family Day at the Carson Valley Museum & Cultural Center

Grand Opening Event - Louisa Almasi Fine Jewelry

Unnhibited Mobile Taproom’s Anniversary Bash

Live Cabaret Music: Joey Carmon

Lavender Bloom Experience — Farm Tour, Yoga, Sound Bath, & Brunch
Motion & Mimosas - Yoga

“Tale of Stickeen: An Adventure with a Dog and a Glacier”

Sunday Porch Party with The Lost Reverends

Live Music: Ev Musselman

Monday, August 4

10:00 AM

Artist Gallery - Leah Andrews (through 08.29.25)

Tuesday, August 5

10:00 AM
1:00 PM
4:00 PM

Pony Express Day
Coffee Tasting at the Blind Dog Coffee Lab
Esmeralda Farmer’s Market

Wednesday, August 6

All Day
8:00 AM
10:00 AM
6:00 PM

Wacky Wednesday - $5 Tickets for All Shows
Just A Drop In Farmer's Market

Artist Gallery - Leah Andrews (through 08.29.25)
Craft & Sip

Thursday, August 7

5:00 PM
5:00 PM

Live Music: Fab Thirstdays with The Fab Lads
Live Music: Peter DeMattei

SON VALLEY

“Land of Legends”
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Carson Valley Cinemas (Minden)
Heritage Park (Gardnerville)
Dangberg Home Ranch (Minden)
Copeland Gallery (Minden)

The White House Inn (Genoa)
The Grill Next Door (Gardnerville)

The Pink House (Genoa)
Great Basin Brewing (Minden)

Dangberg Home Ranch (Minden)
HelloHandmade (Gardnerville)
TJ's Corral (Minden)

Carson Valley Inn (Minden)

Sierra Shadows Farm (Gardnerville)
Dangberg Home Ranch (Minden)
CV Museum (Gardnerville)

Black House Collective (Gardnerville)

Minden Park (Minden)
Carson Valley Inn (Minden)

Sierra Shadows Farm (Gardnerville)
Daniels (Genoa)

Minden Mill Distilling (Minden)
Genoa Bar (Genoa)

Great Basin Brewing (Minden)

Copeland Gallery (Minden)

Dangberg Home Ranch (Minden)
Blind Dog Coffee (Minden)
Esmeralda Avenue (Minden)

Carson Valley Cinemas (Minden)
Heritage Park (Gardnerville)
Copeland Gallery (Minden)
The Grill Next Door (Gardnerville)

The Pink House (Genoa)
Great Basin Brewing (Minden)




Friday, August 8
10:00 AM

5:30 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

8:00 PM

Chautauqua - Ross Mortensen portrays William Sharon
MEFIYI's 15th Crab & Steak Cookout
2025 Summer Concert Series - Beatles Flashback

Crushed Glass Suncatcher Class
Live Music: Ritmo & Soul
Live Cabaret Music: Soundwave

Saturday, August 9

10:00 AM
11:00 AM
1:00 PM
4:00 PM
8:00 PM

Susan Clemons - "Glenbrook: Timber to Tourism"
Young at Heart 50th Anniversary Celebration

Live Music: Morgan Mackenzie
Gardnerville Farmers Market
Live Cabaret Music: Soundwave

Sunday, August 10

10:00 AM
11:00 AM
1:00 PM
2:00PM
2:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM

Motion & Mimosas - Yoga
Live Music: Pierre

Obscure History of the Eastern Sierra: Part Five
Sunday Porch Party with Nigel St. Hubbins

Sweet Sipping Sunday in Genoa

Genoa Concert on the Green - John Dawson

Live Music: Acoustic Solutions

Tuesday August 12

1:00 PM  Coffee Tasting at the Blind Dog Coffee Lab

4:00 PM

Esmeralda Farmer’s Market

Wednesday, August 13

All Day
8:00 AM
10:00 AM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM

Wacky Wednesday - $5 Tickets for All Shows

Just a Drop In Farmer’s Market

Artist Gallery - Leah Andrews (through 08.29.25)

Craft & Sip

Chautauqua - Steve Hale portrays Major General John C. Fremont
Movie Night at the White House Inn

Thursday, August 14

5:00 PM

6:30 PM  Concert - Moni's 30's & 40's Bebop Revival
Friday, August 15

4:00 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM
8:30 PM

Live Music: DD James

2025 Main Street Event Car Show
Live Music: Kilowatt Hours

Live Cabaret Music: Deception
Movies in the Park - E.T.

08.01.25
08.22.25

Dangberg Home Ranch (Minden)
Great Basin Brewing (Minden)
Minden Park (Minden)
HelloHandmade (Gardnerville)
The Pink House (Genoa)

Carson Valley Inn (Minden)

Dangberg Home Ranch (Minden)

DC Community Center (Gardnerville)
The Pink House (Genoa)

Eastern Sierra Feed (Gardnerville)
Carson Valley Inn (Minden)

Daniels (Genoa)

The Pink House (Genoa)
Minden Mill Distilling (Minden)
Genoa Bar (Genoa)

Genoa Town Gazebo (Genoa)
Genoa Town Park (Genoa)
Great Basin Brewing (Minden)

Blind Dog Coffee (Minden)
Esmeralda Avenue (Minden)

Carson Valley Cinemas (Minden)
Heritage Park (Gardnerville)
Copeland Gallery (Minden)

The Grill Next Door (Gardnerville)
Dangberg Home Ranch (Minden)
White House Inn (Genoa)

Great Basin Brewing (Minden)
Dangberg Home Ranch (Minden)

Minden Park (Minden)

The Pink House (Genoa)
Carson Valley Inn (Minden)
Heritage Park (Minden)

Carson Valley Inn 2025 Summer Concert Series
Jackson Dean 8:00 PM

Lit & Fuel 8:00 PM

TJ's Corral

T)'s Corral

SUPPORT OUR LODGING PARTNERS

SILVER CITY




Saturday, August 16

10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
1:00 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM

Michael Fischer - Nevada's Notorious Mobsters
Sheridan Volunteer Fire Department Open House
K-9s and Classics Car & Motorcycle Show

All Natural Shower Steamers Class

High Sierra Chili Championship

Live Music: Mic Smith

Live Music: The Silver Lining Serenaders

Live Cabaret Music: Deception

Sunday, August 17

9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM

1:00 PM

2:00PM

Sunflower Painting with Helen Pate

Motion & Mimosas - Yoga

Live Music: The Silver Lining Serenaders

History Presentation - Daring and Dangerous Donner Summit
Sunday Porch Party with Wesley Orsolic Band

Dangberg Home Ranch (Minden)
SV Fire Station (Gardnerville)
Lampe Park (Gardnerville)
HelloHandmade (Gardnerville)
Minden Mill Distilling (Minden)
The Pink House (Genoa)

The Pink House (Genoa)

Carson Valley Inn (Minden)

Sierra Shadows Farm (Gardnerville)
Daniels (Genoa)

The Pink House (Genoa)

Minden Mill Distilling (Minden)
Genoa Bar (Genoa)

Coming to Carson Valley
on November 8, 2025

FERRIS 50 ENDURANCE RUN

50-MILE * 50-KILOMETERS * 15-KILOMETERS

More Info at https://visitcarsonvalley.org/ferris-fifty-endurance-run/

2025 Summer Concert Series at Minden Park
08.08.25 Beatles Flashback (Beatles Tribute)
08.29.25 Cripple Creek Band (Country, Americana, Bluegrass)
09.12.25 Miki Rae & The Hooligans (Reggae)




