

"Land of Legends"

# GARSON VALL "Land of Leg OVENTS SCHEDULE

W	ed	nes	day	. Ju	ly 30
AA	Cu	1163	uuy	, Ju	LYOU

All Day	Wacky Wednesday - \$5 Tickets for All Shows	Carson Valley Cinemas (Minden)
8:00 AM	Just A Drop In Farmer's Market	Heritage Park (Gardnerville)
10:00 AM	Dare to be a Cowboy!	Dangberg Home Ranch (Minden)
12:00 PM	Artist Gallery - Leah Andrews (through 08.29.25)	Copeland Gallery (Minden)
5:30 PM	Zen Vibes Sound Bath	The White House Inn (Genoa)
6:00 PM	Craft & Sip	The Grill Next Door (Gardnerville)

#### Thursday, July 31

5:00 PM	Live Music: Fab Thirstdays with The Fab Lads	The Pink House (Genoa)
5:00 PM	Live Music: Full Blast	Great Basin Brewing (Minden)

#### Friday, August 1

8:00 PM	Carson Valley Inn Summer Concert Series - Jackson Dean	TI's Corral (Minden)
5:30 PM	Kid's Night Out: Hand Sewn Stuffy & Pizza	HelloHandmade (Gardnerville)
10:00 AM	Chautauqua - Dave Pierson portrays Abe Curry	Dangberg Home Ranch (Minden)

### 8:00 PM Live Cabaret Music: Joey Carmon (Before & After Jackson Dean Concert) Carson Valley Inn (Minden)

#### Saturday, August 2

9:00 AM	It All Smells Like Lavender to Me! Essential Oils, Extracts, & Fragrances	Sierra Shadows Farm (Gardnerville)
10:00 AM	Glen Whorton - "Execution"	Dangberg Home Ranch (Minden)
11:00 AM	Family Day at the Carson Valley Museum & Cultural Center	CV Museum (Gardnerville)
12:00 PM	Grand Opening Event – Louisa Almasi Fine Jewelry	Black House Collective (Gardnerville)
3:00 PM	Unnhibited Mobile Taproom's Anniversary Bash	Minden Park (Minden)
8:00 PM	Live Cabaret Music: Joey Carmon	Carson Valley Inn (Minden)

#### Sunday, August 3

8:00 AM	Lavender Bloom Experience – Farm Tour, Yoga, Sound Bath, & Brunch	Sierra Shadows Farm (Gardnerville)
10:00 AM	Motion & Mimosas – Yoga	Daniels (Genoa)
1:00 PM	" Tale of Stickeen: An Adventure with a Dog and a Glacier"	Minden Mill Distilling (Minden)
2:00 PM	Sunday Porch Party with The Lost Reverends	Genoa Bar (Genoa)
4:00 PM	Live Music: Ev Musselman	Great Basin Brewing (Minden)

#### Monday, August 4

10:00 AM	Artist Gallery	y - Leah Andrews (through 08.29.25)	Copeland Gallery	v (Minden)
----------	----------------	-------------------------------------	------------------	------------

#### Tuesday, August 5

10:00 AM	Pony Express Day	Dangberg Home Ranch (Minden)
1:00 PM	Coffee Tasting at the Blind Dog Coffee Lab	Blind Dog Coffee (Minden)
4:00 PM	Esmeralda Farmer's Market	Esmeralda Avenue (Minden)

#### Wednesday, August 6

All Day	Wacky Wednesday - \$5 Tickets for All Shows	Carson Valley Cinemas (Minden)
8:00 AM	Just A Drop In Farmer's Market	Heritage Park (Gardnerville)
10:00 AM	Artist Gallery - Leah Andrews (through 08.29.25)	Copeland Gallery (Minden)
6:00 PM	Craft & Sip	The Grill Next Door (Gardnerville)

#### Thursday, August 7

5:00 PM	Live Music: Fab Thirstdays with The Fab Lads	The Pink House (Genoa)
5:00 PM	Live Music: Peter DeMattei	Great Basin Brewing (Minden)









Frid	av. A	ugu	st8

10:00 AM	Chautauqua - Ross Mortensen portrays William Sharon	Dangberg Home Ranch (Minden)
5:30 PM	MEFIYI's 15th Crab & Steak Cookout	Great Basin Brewing (Minden)
6:00 PM	2025 Summer Concert Series - Beatles Flashback	Minden Park (Minden)
6:00 PM	Crushed Glass Suncatcher Class	HelloHandmade (Gardnerville)
6:00 PM	Live Music: Ritmo & Soul	The Pink House (Genoa)
8.00 bW	Live Cabaret Music: Soundwave	Carson Valley Inn (Minden)

#### Saturday, August 9

10:00 AM	Susan Clemons - "Glenbrook: Timber to Tourism"	Dangberg Home Ranch (Minden)
11:00 AM	Young at Heart 50th Anniversary Celebration	DC Community Center (Gardnerville)
1:00 PM	Live Music: Morgan Mackenzie	The Pink House (Genoa)
4:00 PM	Gardnerville Farmers Market	Eastern Sierra Feed (Gardnerville)
8:00 PM	Live Cabaret Music: Soundwave	Carson Valley Inn (Minden)

#### Sunday, August 10

10:00 AM	Motion & Mimosas – Yoga	Daniels (Genoa)
11:00 AM	Live Music: Pierre	The Pink House (Genoa)
1:00 PM	Obscure History of the Eastern Sierra: Part Five	Minden Mill Distilling (Minden)
2:00 PM	Sunday Porch Party with Nigel St. Hubbins	Genoa Bar (Genoa)
2:00 PM	Sweet Sipping Sunday in Genoa	Genoa Town Gazebo (Genoa)
5:00 PM	Genoa Concert on the Green - John Dawson	Genoa Town Park (Genoa)
5:00 PM	Live Music: Acoustic Solutions	Great Basin Brewing (Minden)

#### **Tuesday August 12**

1:00 PM	Coffee Tasting at the Blind Dog Coffee Lab	Blind Dog Coffee (Minden)
4:00 PM	Esmeralda Farmer's Market	Esmeralda Avenue (Minden)

#### Wednesday, August 13

All Day	wacky wednesday - \$5 lickets for All Snows	Carson valley Cinemas (Minden)
8:00 AM	Just a Drop In Farmer's Market	Heritage Park (Gardnerville)
10:00 AM	Artist Gallery - Leah Andrews (through 08.29.25)	Copeland Gallery (Minden)
6:00 PM	Craft & Sip	The Grill Next Door (Gardnerville)
6:30 PM	Chautauqua - Steve Hale portrays Major General John C. Fremont	Dangberg Home Ranch (Minden)
7:00 PM	Movie Night at the White House Inn	White House Inn (Genoa)

#### Thursday, August 14

5:00 PM	Live Music: DD James	Great Basin Brewing (Minden)
6:30 PM	Concert - Moni's 30's & 40's Bebop Revival	Dangberg Home Ranch (Minden)

#### Friday, August 15

4:00 PM	2025 Main Street Event Car Show	Minden Park (Minden)
6:00 PM	Live Music: Kilowatt Hours	The Pink House (Genoa)
8:00 PM	Live Cabaret Music: Deception	Carson Valley Inn (Minden)
8:30 PM	Movies in the Park – E.T.	Heritage Park (Minden)

	Carson Valley Inn 2025 Summer Concert Series			
CARSON-VALLEY	08.01.25	Jackson Dean	8:00 PM	TJ's Corral
*CASINO*	08.22.25	Lit & Fuel	8:00 PM	TJ's Corral

#### **SUPPORT OUR LODGING PARTNERS**

























#### Saturday, August 16

10:00 AM	Michael Fischer - Nevada's Notorious Mobsters	Dangberg Home Ranch (Minden)
10:00 AM	Sheridan Volunteer Fire Department Open House	SV Fire Station (Gardnerville)
10:00 AM	K-9s and Classics Car & Motorcycle Show	Lampe Park (Gardnerville)
10:30 AM	All Natural Shower Steamers Class	HelloHandmade (Gardnerville)
11:00 AM	High Sierra Chili Championship	Minden Mill Distilling (Minden)
1:00 PM	Live Music: Mic Smith	The Pink House (Genoa)
6:00 PM	Live Music: The Silver Lining Serenaders	The Pink House (Genoa)
8:00 PM	Live Cabaret Music: Deception	Carson Valley Inn (Minden)

#### Sunday, August 17

9:00 AM	Sunflower Painting with Helen Pate	Sierra Shadows Farm (Gardnerville
10:00 AM	Motion & Mimosas – Yoga	Daniels (Genoa)
11:00 AM	Live Music: The Silver Lining Serenaders	The Pink House (Genoa)
1:00 PM	History Presentation – Daring and Dangerous Donner Summit	Minden Mill Distilling (Minden)
2:00 PM	Sunday Porch Party with Wesley Orsolic Band	Genoa Bar (Genoa)



## Coming to Carson Valley on November 8, 2025

#### **FERRIS 50 ENDURANCE RUN**

50-MILE \* 50-KILOMETERS \* 15-KILOMETERS

More Info at https://visitcarsonvalley.org/ferris-fifty-endurance-run/



#### 2025 Summer Concert Series at Minden Park

08.08.25 Beatles Flashback (Beatles Tribute)
08.29.25 Cripple Creek Band (Country, Americana, Bluegrass)
09.12.25 Miki Rae & The Hooligans (Reggae)







